South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 04:29:26 am

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3011 (Rat #0384, Act #0345 of 1984) General Bill, By J.G. McAbee and P.B. Harris

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 20-7-2325, so as to require the Board of
Directors (Board) for the Children's Bureau of the State of South Carolina (Bureau) to establish fees for certain services of the
Bureau, provide that fees be charged on an income-related scale established by the Board, provide that inability to pay a fee
does not preclude any service, prohibit charging a fee for placement of a child with special needs into an adoptive home, and
provide that the Bureau shall retain the fees collected for use in a certain manner.

04/26/83
04/26/83
05/12/83

05/19/83
05/25/83
05/31/83
05/31/83
06/01/83
06/01/83
06/01/83
07/27/83
07/27/83
03/28/84
03/29/84
04/05/84
04/18/84
04/23/84
04/23/84
04/23/84
05/01/84

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-2389

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2389
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-2805

Objection by Rep. Aydlette, J. Bradley & Kohn HJ-2974
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Aydlette HJ-3116
Amended HJ-3304

Read second time HJ-3304

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3325

Introduced and read first time SJ-1678

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1678

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-2296
Committed to Committee on Finance SJ-2296
Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-1216

Read second time SJ-1258

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1320

Ratified R 384

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/23/84

Act No. 345

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



