South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 04:29:26 am

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3011 (Rat #0384, Act #0345 of 1984) General Bill, By J.G. McAbee and P.B. Harris

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 20-7-2325, so as to require the Board of Directors (Board) for the Children's Bureau of the State of South Carolina (Bureau) to establish fees for certain services of the Bureau, provide that fees be charged on an income-related scale established by the Board, provide that inability to pay a fee does not preclude any service, prohibit charging a fee for placement of a child with special needs into an adoptive home, and provide that the Bureau shall retain the fees collected for use in a certain manner.

04/26/83	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2389	
04/26/83	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2389	
05/12/83	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs	
		HJ-2805	
05/19/83	House	Objection by Rep. Aydlette, J. Bradley & Kohn HJ-2974	
05/25/83	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Aydlette HJ-3116	
05/31/83	House	Amended HJ-3304	
05/31/83	House	Read second time HJ-3304	
06/01/83	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3325	
06/01/83	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1678	
06/01/83	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1678	
07/27/83	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-2296	
07/27/83	Senate	Committed to Committee on Finance SJ-2296	
03/28/84	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-1216	
03/29/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-1258	
04/05/84	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1320	
04/18/84		Ratified R 384	
04/23/84		Signed By Governor	
04/23/84		Effective date 04/23/84	
04/23/84		Act No. 345	
05/01/84		Copies available	